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Monday, April 29  Ramsey Village – Des Moines, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Tuesday, April 30  Spurgeon Manor – Dallas Center, Iowa  10:00 am 
Tuesday, April 30  Mill Pond – Ankeny, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Wednesday, May 1  Wesley on Grand (John’s Harbor) – Des Moines, Iowa  2:30 pm 
Thursday, May 2  Homestead of Osceola – Osceola, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Friday, May 3  Independence Village of Ankeny – Ankeny, Iowa  10:30 am 
Friday, May 3   Rock Creek – Ankeny, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Saturday, May 4  Private – Urbandale, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Monday, May 6  Pine Acres – West Des Moines, Iowa  10:00 am 
Monday, May 6   Bickford Senior Living – West Des Moines, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Monday, May 6  Woodlands Creek IL – Clive, Iowa  3:30 pm 
Tuesday, May 7  Independence Village of Pella – Pella, Iowa  10:00 am 
Tuesday, May 7    Regency Care Center – Norwalk, Iowa  1:30 pm 
Tuesday, May 7  Edencrest at The Legacy – Norwalk, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Wednesday, May 8  Magnolia at The Village – Indianola, Iowa  10:30 am 
Wednesday, May 8  Edencrest at Beaverdale – Des Moines, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Thursday, May 9  Private – Des Moines, Iowa  9:00 am 
Thursday, May 9  The Rose of East Des Moines – Des Moines, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Thursday, May 9  Edencrest at Riverwoods – Des Moines, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Friday, May 10  Independence Village of Waukee (AL/IL) – Waukee, Iowa  1:30 pm 
Friday, May 10   Independence Village of Waukee (MC) – Waukee, Iowa  2:30 pm 
Friday, May 10   Tom Hofer & The Iowa Playboys – Chuck’s Restaurant – Des Moines, Iowa  6:00 - 9:00 pm 
Sunday, May 12  Happy Mother’s Day 
Monday, May 13  King’s Gardens at Perry Lutheran Homes – Perry, Iowa  9:45 am 
Monday, May 13  Spring Valley at Perry Lutheran Homes – Perry, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Tuesday, May 14  Community Center – Carlisle, Iowa  9:00 am 
Tuesday, May 14  Calvin Community – Des Moines, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Wednesday, May 15  Private – Ames, Iowa 10:00 am 
Wednesday, May 15  Bethany Manor – Story City, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Thursday, May 16  Heritage at Northern Hills (AL) – Sioux City, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Thursday, May 16  Heritage at Northern Hills (IL) – Sioux City, Iowa  3:30 pm 
Friday, May 17  Edencrest at Siena Hills – Ankeny, Iowa  2:30 pm 
Monday, May 20  Bickford Senior Living – Ames, Iowa  10:00 am 
Monday, May 20  Glenwood Place – Marshalltown, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Monday, May 20  Story Medical Senior Care – Nevada, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Monday, May 20  Private – Des Moines, Iowa  6:30 pm 
Tuesday, May 21  Cedar Creek at Prairie Meadows – Omaha, Nebraska  10:30 am 
Tuesday, May 21  Prairie Gate – Council Bluffs, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Wednesday, May 22  Wel-Life at Papillion – Papillion, Nebraska  10:00 am 
Wednesday, May 22  Primrose – Council Bluffs, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Thursday, May 23  Whispering Creek, Reflections – Sioux City, Iowa  12:45 pm 
Thursday, May 23  Whispering Creek, Club House – Sioux City, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Fri., May 24 – Mon., May 27  Vacation 
Monday, May 27  Memorial Day 
Tuesday, May 28  Spurgeon Manor AL – Dallas Center, Iowa 10:00 am 
Tuesday, May 28  Northridge Village, Maggie’s Place – Ames, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Tuesday, May 28  Independence Village of Ames (MC) – Ames, Iowa  2:30 pm 
Tuesday, May 28  Independence Village of Ames (AL/IL) – Ames, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Wednesday, May 29  Edencrest at Timberline – Urbandale, Iowa  1:15 pm 
Wednesday, May 29  Scottish Rite Park – Des Moines, Iowa  3:30 pm 
Thursday, May 30  Homestead of Creston – Creston, Iowa  10: 00 am 
Thursday, May 30  Westview of Indianola – Indianola, Iowa  2:30 pm 
Friday, May 31  Addington Place of Des Moines – Des Moines, Iowa  2:30 pm 
Saturday, June 1  Downtown Des Moines Farmer’s Market – Corner of Court Ave. & 3rd Street – Des Moines, Iowa  7:00 am – noon 
Monday, June 3  Bickford Senior Living – West Des Moines, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Monday, June 3  Woodland’s Creek IL – Clive, Iowa  3:30 pm 
Tuesday, June 4  Community Center – Carlisle, Iowa  9:00 am 
Tuesday, June 4  Regency Care Center – Norwalk, Iowa  1:30 pm 
Tuesday, June 4  Edencrest at The Legacy – Norwalk, Iowa  3:00 pm 
Wednesday, June 5  Mill Pond Care Center – Ankeny, Iowa  10:30 am 
Wednesday, June 5  Wesley on Grand (Health Center) – Des Moines, Iowa  1:30 pm 
Wednesday, June 5  The Chicken Inn – Creston, Iowa  6:00 pm 
Thursday, June 6  Timberland Village – Story City, Iowa  1:00 pm 
Friday, June 7  Independence Village of Ankeny – Ankeny, Iowa  10:30 am 
Friday, June 7  Woodland’s Creek AL – Clive, Iowa  2:00 pm 
Friday, June 7  Glen Meadows – Des Moines, Iowa  4:00 pm 
 
 
 

Notice: All dates and times are subject to change without notice. Visit tomhofermusic.com for the latest updates. 
Please call ahead to verify if solo appearances are open to the public. 

For bookings call Tom Hofer at 515.418.8020 or email tom_hofer@hotmail.com 
Updated 4/28/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 


